Installation & Maintenance Instructions
504-1000 Series VeriGAP™
Ultrasonic Level Switch using:
404-1000 and 404-1060 Series Electronics
Reading Office
Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley,
Reading, Berkshire. RG6 4UT. UK.
Tel: +44 (0)118 9311188

504-�000 Series Ultrasonic VeriGAP™
�
1.3 Model Numbering
Technology
504 VeriGAp Switch
5 0 4 1 0 0
Power / Output
0   120 VAC, DPDT Relay
1   24 VDC, DPDT Relay
2   24 VDC. Loop Powered (Separate Instruction Manual)
3   240 VAC, DPDT Relay
6   Dual Gap, 2 DPDT Relays
Configuration
0   Integral Electronics
7   Remote Electronics
Sensing Element
01   316SS
03   Alloy 20
05   Hastelloy “C”
08 3A Approved Sanitary 316SS
Electronics
404   VeriGAp Switch
4 0 4 1 00
Number of Points
0   Single Point
6   Dual Point
Test Circuit
0   No Testing
V   Verify
A   Auto Verify
Housing Option
1 No Housing, chassis only
2   5”, Y-Hub, Remote, Explosion-Proof
3   5”, Y-Hub, Remote, Explosion-Proof, with Drexelcote™
4 Remote, NEMA 4X, Explosion-Proof
6 Remote, NEMA 4X, Explosion-Proof with Drexelcote™
8 Integral, NEMA 4X, Explosion-Proof with Drexelcote™
9 Integral, NEMA 4X, Explosion-Proof
F   5”, Y-Hub, Integral, Explosion-Proof
C   5”, Y-Hub, Integral, Explosion-Proof, with Drexelcote™
Power / Output
0   120 VAC, DPDT Relay
1   24 VDC, DPDT Relay
2   24 VDC. Loop Powered (Separate Instruction Manual)
3   240 VAC, DPDT Relay
Installation
�
Section 2: Installation
2.1 Unpacking
Carefully remove the contents of the shipping carton and check each item
against the packing list before destroying any packing material.  If there
is any shortage or damage, report it immediately to the factory (1-800-527-
6297).
2.2 Mounting The Instrument
The 504-1000 electronic unit was designed for field mounting, but it should be
mounted in a location as free as possible from vibration, corrosive atmospheres,